ment of the Kingdom of the Netherlands that the present Protocol shall cease to apply to any territory or territories specified in the notification.

(2) The present Protocol shall cease to apply to any territory or territories concerned one year from the date upon which the notification was received by the Government of the Kingdom of the Netherlands.

ARTICLE VIII

The Government of the Kingdom of the Netherlands shall inform all the Governments which have signed the Agreement or have acceded thereto and all other Governments which have accepted or approved the present Protocol of any deposits and notifications made in accordance with Articles III, V, VI and VII.

ARTICLE IX

A copy of the present Protocol, of which the English and French texts are equally authentic, signed by the Minister for Foreign Affairs of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, shall be deposited in the archives of the Government of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, which shall transmit certified true copies thereof to the Governments referred to in Article VIII.

In accordance with Article IX of the Protocol, I have appended my signature this twelfth day of June one thousand nine hundred and seventy-three.

M. VAN DER STOEL Minister for Foreign Affairs of the Kingdom of the Netherlands